THE DATASHEET OF
SXP47C105KAA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
51
SXP-style, encapsulated radial leaded MLC capacitors are ideally suited for high
temperature applications up to 200ºC. This product is intended for downhole oil
exploration, including logging while drilling, geophysical probes, as well as space,
aerospace and hybrid automotive applications. This product supplements the SMX

•	 Low DC leakage
•	 Excellent high frequency performance
Not RoHS CompliantHOW TO ORDER
SXP 1043 1 C A AM
AVX Style Size
See
Dimensions
chart
Voltage
Code
	 50V	= 5
	 100V	= 1
	 200V	= 2
	 500V	= 7
	1000V	= A
	1500V	= S
	2000V	= G
	3000V	= H
Temperature
Coefficient
	 C0G	 = A
	 VHT/X7R	 = C
Test Level
	 A = Standard
Leads
A = Standard
Sn/Pb (min. 5% Pb)
Capacitance
Tolerance
C0G:
	 J	 = ±5%
	 K	 = ±10%
	 M	 = ±20%
VHT/X7R:
	 K	 = ±10%
	 M	 = ±20%
	 Z	 = +80%, -20%
Capacitance Code
(2 significant digits
+ number of zeros)
	 100 pF	= 101
	 22,000 pF	= 223
	 1μF	= 105
Tighter tolerances
available upon
request
Temperature Coefficient
C0G:	 A Temperature Coefficient	 0 ±30 ppm/°C, -55° to +200°C
VHT/X7R:	 C Temperature Coefficient	 ±15%, -55°C to +125°C
+15% - 56%, -55ºC to +200°C
Capacitance Test (MIL-STD-202 Method 305)
25°C, 1.0±0.2 Vrms (open circuit voltage) at 1KHz
Dissipation Factor 25°C
C0G:	 0.15% Max @ 25°C, 1.0±0.2 Vrms (open circuit voltage) at 1KHz
VHT/X7R:	 2.5% Max @ 25°C, 1.0±0.2 Vrms (open circuit voltage) at 1KHz
Insulation Resistance 25°C (MIL-STD-202 Method 302)
100K MΩ or 1000 MΩ-μF, whichever is less.
Insulation Resistance 125°C (MIL-STD-202 Method 302)
10K MΩ or 100 MΩ-μF, whichever is less.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Insulation Resistance 200°C (MIL-STD-202 Method 302)
1K MΩ or 10 MΩ -μF, whichever is less.
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 25°C (Flash Test)
250% rated voltage for 5 seconds with 50 mA max
charging current. (150% for 500 VDC and 120% for 1000 VDC
and higher voltage ratings)
SMPS Molded Radial MLC Capacitors
SXP Style for High Temperature Applications up to 200ºC
011419
 – advanced ceramic capacitors –